© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2020.07 520B7558 | AI204986442305en-000301 | 1
The compact OEM pressure transmitter
programme is designed for use in severe
hydraulic applications. The programme consists
of two series:
•	 MBS 1600 – without integrated pulse-snubber
•	 MBS 1650 – with integrated pulse-snubber
The integrated pulse-snubber offers a high

* For other combinations please contact Danfoss.
2) Depends of different parameters as packing material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level.
Type code C1 K4 A0
M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2 M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2 vented via thread EN175301-803-A
M12X1P
28
.4
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
39
1.
11
28
.4
M12X1P
D
an
fo
ss
60
G
49
7
Ø19.0
D
an
fo
ss
60
N
90
18
.1
10
.0
12
.0
Ø19.0
27
.7
Dimension/Combination
Vent groove
(4 places)
© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2020.07 520B7558 | AI204986442305en-000301 | 5
Type code C1/K4 A0
4
2
3
1
D
an
fo
ss
60
N
90
19
.1
C1: M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2
K4: M12 × 1 EN60947-5-2 vented via thread
EN175301-803-A
Ambient temperature
4 – 20 mA
- 40 – 100 °C - 40 – 100 °C
Ambient temperature,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V,
1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V,
- 40 – 125 °C - 40 – 125 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection fulfilled together with mating
connector)
IP67
IP54 with vented thread
IP65
Material
SS, PBT 30% GFR
Gold (Au) plated
Glass filled PBT 30%
Tin (Sn) plated
Electrical connections,
4 – 20 mA (2 wire)
Pin 1:	+ supply
Pin 2:	do not connect
Pin 3:	÷ supply
Pin 4:	do not connect
Pin 1:	+ supply
Pin 2:	do not connect
Pin 3:	- supply connect
Pin 4:	do not connect
Electrical connections,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V,
1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V,
Pin 1:	+ supply
Pin 2:	output